FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORD 03-08-2001 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RFV03 Tab settings → → 101629906 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr. iginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ).22.UI Scana Propane Gas, Inc Name: Suburban Propane, L.P. 319 North Main Street Sumter, South Carolina 29150 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 240 Route 10 West ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Whippany \ State: N.J. ZIP: 09781 ■ Corporation-State South Carolina □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ■ Assignment □ Corporation-State □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes M N Execution Date: September 26, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) M 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) U.S. Reg.: 2,245,238 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori J. Braender 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 1945 City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7/2001 DBYRKE 00000183 2245238 40.00 09

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document. Lori J. Braender, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0662** 

**CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Scana Propane Gas, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina,

having a place of business at 319 North Main Street, Sumter, South Carolina 29150 (hereinafter

called the "Assignor"), owned all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed to this

Assignment, which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

the South Carolina State Registration Office under the Registration Number(s) listed on the

annexed Schedule A and are hereinafter referred to as "the said marks", and

WHEREAS, Suburban Propane, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at 240 Route 10 West, Whippany, New Jersey 09781 (hereinafter

called the "Assignee"), heretofor acquired from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and

to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose

of recording its ownership of the said marks and registrations therefor at the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and South Carolina Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm unto said Assignee that

Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interests in and to the said marks and

the registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with

the use of and symbolized by the said marks, as well as the right to sue for past infringements

thereof.

603147A01071200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the said date indicated below.

September Date: July 26 2000

Name: Sr Vice President + general

Title H. Thomas Arthur

STATE OF South Carolina)

COUNTY OF Richland )

On this 26th day of September, 2000, before me Sarah A. Davis a Notary Public, personally appeared H. Thomas Arthur, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Sr. Vice President i General, of St. Scana Propane Gas, Inc., a corporation, and that herself as the Sr. Vice President being authorized to do so, executed the above Confirmatory Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the company by himself/herself as Sr. Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My comm. expires 3/2/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0664

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

CYLINDER EXPRESS U.S. Reg.: 2,245,238 May 11, 1999

CYLINDER EXPRESS April 20, 1998

(S.C. Registration)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/2001 REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0665